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2022 Credit A&H 10111 American Bankers Ins Co Of Fl Property and Casualty N Stock N P Assurant Inc Grp Licensed FL 16,348 16,348 4,869 4,890 0.045% 0.045%

2022 Credit A&H 60275 American Bankers Life Assur Co Of Fl Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurant Inc Grp Licensed FL 47,988 266,858 20,840 -11,178 0.132% 0.177%

2022 Credit A&H 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 0 0 0 4 0.000% 0.177%

2022 Credit A&H 60518 American Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Onemain Holdings Inc GrpLicensed TX 7,375,628 9,329,504 3,259,315 2,558,308 20.281% 20.458%

2022 Credit A&H 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Asset Mgmt Reins Partners Ltd GrpLicensed TX 53,295 57,247 5,846 1,736 0.147% 20.604%

2022 Credit A&H 60836 American Republic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L American Enterprise Mut GrpLicensed IA -4,557 28,478 13,426 1,169 -0.013% 20.592%

2022 Credit A&H 61751 Central States H & L Co Of Omaha Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Central States Grp Licensed NE 36,785 182,424 48,089 4,068 0.101% 20.693%

2022 Credit A&H 34274 Central States Ind Co Of Omaha Property and Casualty N Stock N P Berkshire Hathaway GrpLicensed NE 4,492 4,492 0 -98 0.012% 20.705%

2022 Credit A&H 62626 Cmfg Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 13,618,160 13,537,184 7,502,012 7,502,012 37.446% 58.151%

2022 Credit A&H 97691 Life Of The South Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tiptree Fin Grp Licensed GA 6,929,974 6,862,051 1,255,729 1,453,227 19.055% 77.206%

2022 Credit A&H 65951 Merit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brickell Grp Licensed TX -133 1,135 47,300 42,468 0.000% 77.206%

2022 Credit A&H 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 7,746,244 7,756,902 948,815 1,935,858 21.300% 98.506%

2022 Credit A&H 93777 Pavonia Life Ins Co Of Mi Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MI 88,746 88,746 57,137 -20,497 0.244% 98.750%

2022 Credit A&H 97152 Plateau Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Plateau Grp Licensed TN 389,537 371,775 97,264 85,151 1.071% 99.821%

2022 Credit A&H 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed TN 0 6,007 3,298 8,836 0.000% 99.821%

2022 Credit A&H 93742 Securian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 58,382 54,418 0 0 0.161% 99.982%

2022 Credit A&H 25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P State Farm Grp Licensed IL -299 4,027 0 -3,626 -0.001% 99.981%

2022 Credit A&H 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding GrpLicensed IA 7,021 8,638 43,951 14,109 0.019% 58.170%

2022 Credit A&H TOTAL 36,367,611 38,576,234 13,307,891 13,576,437 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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